Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liguidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Sectlon 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1886 |

For Officlal Use

To the Registrar ot Companies

Company Number

1315755

Name of Company

Robin Symes Limted US Dollar alc

I/ We
Maleolm Cohen, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU

Shay Bannon, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

Signed Date_ 271 7 - 1%

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street For Oﬂlclal Use
London insclvency Sect Post Room

il lllHl il

Software Supplied by Turnkay Gomputer Technology Limited Glasgow 29/07"201 5
P COMPANIES HOUSE

Ret, OSMC1111/MAC/JJB/SMC/HLR/SPC

WEDNESDAY




Form 4.68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Robin Symes Limted US Dollar a/c
Company Registered Number 1315755

State whether members' or
creditors' voluntary winding up

Date of commencement of winding up 08 December 2003

Date 1o which this statement s
brought down 07 June 2015

Name and Address of Liquidator
Malcolm Cohen, 55 Baker Streel, London, W1U 7EU

Shay Bannon, 55 Baker Strest, London, Will 7EU

NOTES

You should read thesa notes carstully baefora completing the forms  The notes do not form pant of the retum to be senl to the
registrar of companies

Form end Contents of Statement

{1} Every statement must contain a detalled accourt of all the lquidator's realsations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the
winding up reschution and subsaquently reallsed, including batance at bark, book debts and calls collected, propenty sold etc, and
the account of disbursements should cortain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to craditors or contributones
Recewpts derived from depost accounts and money market deposits are to be mcluded in the ‘halance at bank'  Only acal
investments are to be included in the ‘amounts invested® section in tha analysis of balanca on page 5 of the form  Where proparty
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under reafisatons and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be antered as disbursements A paymenrt inio the Insolvency Sarvices Account 18 not a disbursement and should not ba
shown as such, nor are payments uito a bank, building society or any other financial institution  However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must ba entered In the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature  The receipts and payrnents must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
camed forward from one account to another withou! any intermediate balanca, go that tha gross tofals iepresent the total amounts
recelved and pad by the liquidator respactivaly

Trading Account

{2} When the liquidator carnes an a business, 8 trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of recelpts
and payments on the trading accourt must alons be set out irv this statement

Dividends

(3) Whan dividends, instaiments of compaositions, elc are paid fo creditors or a retum of surplus asse!s Is made to contnbutorles,
the total amount of each dwidend, etc actually pald, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
Equidator must forward separale accounts showing in hists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and tha amount of dividend, atc.
payable to each creditor or contnbutery

(4) When unclammed dividends, etc are paid inlo the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so pald In should be enterad in
the slatement of disbursements as ona gum The tems to be paid in relation to unclaimed divdends should first be included in the
 Jealisations side of the account

(5) Credit should no! be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of ligudator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowsd by resclutions of the iqudation commuttes or of the credilors or of the company i general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or Is ctherwisa allowable under the prowisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations

Date Of whom recelved Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 4 468,734 37
Camed Forward 4,468,734.37

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisabions and disbursements
which should be ¢arried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date Yo whom paid Nature of dishursements Amount
Brought Forward 4,101,411 42

08/12/2014 Bonhams adjustment 06 09,12 Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 058
08/12/2014 Cadogan - bank charges 08 07 13 Bank Charges 3679
0812/2014 Cadogan - bank charges 2312 13 Bank Charges 40 43
08/12/2014 Cadogan - bank charges 23 04 14 Bank Charges 40 38
08/12/2014 Cadogan Tate 23 12,13 Storage Costs 23,610 09
04/03/2015 Cadogan Tate Storage Costs 16,238 16
04/03/2015 Barclays Bank Charges Bank Charges 29 18
Carried Forward 4,141,407 03

NOTE No balance should ba shown on this account but only the total realisabons and disbursements
which should ba carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

g
Total realsations 4,468,734 37
Total disbursements 4,141,407 03
Balance € 327,327 34
This balance is made up as follows
1. Cashin hands of liquidator 000
2. Bafance at bank 327,327 34
3. Amount in Insclvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by hguidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 327327 34

NOTE - Full detasis of stocks purchased for mvestment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate stalement

The Liquidator should also state -

{1)

2

@)

(4)

(5)

Tha amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up.

g
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabiities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preterential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of ths winding up -

Pald up in cash 0.00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there s insuthcient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Antigutties - value unknown

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Third party proprietary claims over Company's assets

The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Urknown




